2000246 all dated 05.01.2023 and order to re-determine the same as Rs.

3'80'93'8371- under Rule 5 of Customs Valuation (Determination of value

of imported goods) Rules, 2OO7.

since, the goods imported under these 5 shipments have already been

released through provisional release, I impose a redemption fine of Rs.

42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Two lakhs only) under the provisions of Section

125 of the Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of order of confiscation at point no (i),
(ii) & (iii) above.

1

v

I do not order to demand the differential duty under Section 28(41 of the
Customs Act, L962 for the reasons as stated under para26 above.